
 

 

 Telephone: (284) 393-8003 E-mail:  feedback@bvirecovery.vg Website:  www.bvirecovery.vg 
First Floor, Ritter House, Wickham’s Cay II, Tortola, VG 1110, Virgin Islands 

 
Build BVI Stronger | Smarter | Greener | Better. 

  

 

CONTRACT AWARD SUMMARY – WORKS 

 

IMPROVEMENT WORKS AT THE TEMPORARY ELMORE STOUTT HIGH SCHOOL 
(OLD CLARENCE THOMAS LIMITED BUILDING) 

 

Lead Ministry: Education Duration of Contract: 2 months 

Invitation to Tender No.:  ITT/0015 Contract No.: RDA/2019/ITT/020 

Date Contract Signed: 05 July 2019 Contract Commencement Date: 08 July 2019 

  

1. Expected Outcome: The expected outcome of this Contract is to create a better teaching and learning 

environment at the temporary Elmore Stoutt High School.  

2. Summary of Scope: This scope of work is for improvements to the temporary Elmore Stoutt High School 

(former Clarence Thomas Limited Building). It includes repairs and eventual upgrades of the existing air-

conditioning system, installation of additional lights and power outlets, supply and installation of new 

doors, storage cabinets and acoustic ceilings, making the staircase safer, refurbishing the teachers’ lounge 

and supply and installation of emergency lights and signage. 

3. Method of Procurement: National Competitive Bidding (NCB)  

4. Tender Prices: The name and prices of each Tenderer that submitted a compliant tender under this 

procurement process are as are follows:   

 

Name of Tenderer 

 

Country of Tenderer Tender Prices at Tender 

Opening (USD) 

Post Clarification Prices 

(USD) 

D.E. Property Development British Virgin Islands $265,553.80 $245,848.80 

Quality Construction Ltd. British Virgin Islands $856,507.00 $543,347.00 

Roystin Harrigan 

Construction / G-Unit 

British Virgin Islands $920,091.70 $569,452.70 

 

5. Number of Tenders Rejected: 0 

6. Winning Tenderer: D.E. Property Development 

7. Final Awarded Price: US$245,848.80 

8. The Contractor was awarded based on the highest combined technical and price evaluation. 

9. The information Tenderers have provided in their bids has contributed towards their being placed on the 

Contractor Registration and Classification System (CRCS). 

10. Any Tenderer is entitled to a debriefing to ascertain the grounds on which their tender was not selected, 

by making a formal request to: procurement@bvirecovery.vg 

mailto:feedback@bvirecovery.vg
http://www.bvirecovery.vg/
mailto:procurement@bvirecovery.vg

